Exchange Notice, January 19, 2007



Fischer Partners Fondkommission AB changes name to Glitnir AB

To Heads of Equities and Back-office

Fischer Partners Fondkommission AB changes name to Glitnir AB as of Monday 22nd January 2007.

Other membership information remains unchanged.

For more information, please contact:

Jakob Kaule Poulsen, OMX Nordic Exchange

+ 45 33 77 03 84

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Tallinn Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.